



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0144 **Counties:** NEW HAVEN
Letting Date: April 01, 2015 **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 547 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES YARD POWER UPGRADE

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0000426	1.000	3,790.00000	3,790.00	5,328.63000	5,328.63	3,000.00000	3,000.00
ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0000440	1.000	7,805.00000	7,805.00	10,016.41000	10,016.41	8,900.00000	8,900.00
DISTRIBUTION PANEL ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0000459	4,200.000	1.30000	5,460.00	1.72000	7,224.00	1.10000	4,620.00
600V COPPER WIRE NO. 12 AWG ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0000462	2,100.000	1.85000	3,885.00	2.93000	6,153.00	2.00000	4,200.00
600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0000463	2,200.000	2.20000	4,840.00	3.48000	7,656.00	2.60000	5,720.00
600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG ** See Special Provisions **							
0060 0000545	700.000	90.35000	63,245.00	105.79000	74,053.00	120.00000	84,000.00
5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0070 0000546	180.000	108.40000	19,512.00	178.00000	32,040.00	180.00000	32,400.00
5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0080 0000582	720.000	108.70000	78,264.00	160.60000	115,632.00	165.00000	118,800.00
4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0090 0000660	630.000	127.80000	80,514.00	197.89000	124,670.70	205.00000	129,150.00
6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0100 0001130	14,300.000	51.30000	733,590.00	61.88000	884,884.00	100.00000	1,430,000.00
500 KCMIL, 15KV SHIELDED COPPER CABLE ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0063474 (1.000)	41,490.00000	41,490.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	61,039.00000	61,039.00
SANDING PLATFORM MODIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0120	0090086 1.000	1,175.00000	1,175.00	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00
REMOVAL OF BOLLARDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0130	0100500 30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0140	0101000 (1.000)	13,300.00000	13,300.00	2,558.24000	2,558.24	37,565.00000	37,565.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0101117 4,500.000	25.00000	112,500.00	18.00000	81,000.00	25.00000	112,500.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0160	0101126 250.000	1.00000	250.00	542.10000	135,525.00	240.00000	60,000.00
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **							
0170	0101130 135.000	88.00000	11,880.00	285.00000	38,475.00	55.00000	7,425.00
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0180	0101133 10.000	211.00000	2,110.00	154.50000	1,545.00	300.00000	3,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **							
0190	0101176 250.000	1.00000	250.00	158.00000	39,500.00	205.00000	51,250.00
DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **							
0200	0165246 1.000	15,400.00000	15,400.00	30,826.26000	30,826.26	15,000.00000	15,000.00
MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING SECONDARY UNIT SUBSTATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0210	0165343 (1.000)	703,000.00000	703,000.00	919,997.04000	919,997.04	685,616.00000	685,616.00
SWITCHGEAR ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0201001 (1.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	48,730.00000	48,730.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0230	0202000 3,000.000	20.00000	60,000.00	10.00000	30,000.00	7.00000	21,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0240	0202100 150.000	225.00000	33,750.00	128.00000	19,200.00	95.00000	14,250.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0250	0202315 6,750.000	50.00000	337,500.00	53.00000	357,750.00	63.00000	425,250.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton				
0260	0202503 110.000	28.00000	3,080.00	13.00000	1,430.00	25.00000	2,750.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.				
0270	0202512 40.000	5.50000	220.00	10.00000	400.00	20.00000	800.00
	CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.				
0280	0202513 300.000	38.00000	11,400.00	15.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	6,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				
0290	0202522 5,000.000	18.00000	90,000.00	4.00000	20,000.00	6.00000	30,000.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				
0300	0202528 120.000	60.00000	7,200.00	35.00000	4,200.00	40.00000	4,800.00
	REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.				
0310	0202529 3,500.000	4.75000	16,625.00	2.00000	7,000.00	4.00000	14,000.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0320	0203000 600.000	50.00000	30,000.00	38.00000	22,800.00	24.00000	14,400.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0330	0203100 30.000	275.00000	8,250.00	175.00000	5,250.00	200.00000	6,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)		c.y.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	0204503 (1.000)	57,000.00000	57,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0350	0205003 3,000.000	25.00000	75,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0360	0205004 280.000	225.00000	63,000.00	200.00000	56,000.00	90.00000	25,200.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.				
0370	0209001 3,000.000	4.75000	14,250.00	3.00000	9,000.00	2.65000	7,950.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.				
0380	0210100 230.000	30.00000	6,900.00	16.00000	3,680.00	25.00000	5,750.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				
0390	0210820 15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.				
0400	0212000 800.000	50.00000	40,000.00	39.00000	31,200.00	46.00000	36,800.00
	SUBBASE		c.y.				
0410	0213100 340.000	90.00000	30,600.00	78.00000	26,520.00	45.00000	15,300.00
	GRANULAR FILL		c.y.				
0420	0214100 130.000	95.00000	12,350.00	81.00000	10,530.00	85.00000	11,050.00
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.				
0430	0216012 50.000	195.00000	9,750.00	160.00000	8,000.00	210.00000	10,500.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0440	0219001 1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.				
0450	0219011 5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	130.00000	650.00	200.00000	1,000.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0304002	400.000	70.00000	28,000.00	40.00000	16,000.00	48.00000	19,200.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.							
0470	0406170	530.000	198.00000	104,940.00	112.00000	59,360.00	147.00000	77,910.00	
	HMA S1	ton							
0480	0406171	650.000	132.00000	85,800.00	120.00000	78,000.00	168.00000	109,200.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton							
0490	0406236	300.000	12.50000	3,750.00	5.00000	1,500.00	10.50000	3,150.00	
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal							
0500	0406999	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							
0510	0601365	5.000	375.00000	1,875.00	550.00000	2,750.00	500.00000	2,500.00	
	CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
0520	0601374	(1.000)	144,750.00000	144,750.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,700.00000	70,700.00	
	CONCRETE PAD FOR SWITCHGEAR ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0530	0603169	18.000	400.00000	7,200.00	462.92000	8,332.56	400.00000	7,200.00	
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0540	0702355	640.000	92.00000	58,880.00	159.76000	102,246.40	70.00000	44,800.00	
	FURNISH 16" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES	l.f.							
0550	0702396	640.000	106.00000	67,840.00	117.64000	75,289.60	130.00000	83,200.00	
	DRIVING PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
0560	0702797	1.000	3,685.00000	3,685.00	5,083.35000	5,083.35	4,000.00000	4,000.00	
	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0570	0714050	6,000.000	8.50000	51,000.00	11.00000	66,000.00	10.00000	60,000.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0580	0728020	1,500.000	75.00000	112,500.00	38.00000	57,000.00	45.00000	67,500.00
	STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0590	0728032	600.000	55.00000	33,000.00	71.00000	42,600.00	50.00000	30,000.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0600	0811001	130.000	55.00000	7,150.00	47.00000	6,110.00	40.00000	5,200.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0610	0901003	60.000	875.00000	52,500.00	700.00000	42,000.00	550.00000	33,000.00
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620	0913000	3,500.000	6.35000	22,225.00	5.00000	17,500.00	6.50000	22,750.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630	0913045	1,300.000	69.45000	90,285.00	103.19000	134,147.00	66.00000	85,800.00
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0640	0913046	2,300.000	76.20000	175,260.00	118.39000	272,297.00	73.00000	167,900.00
	10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0650	0913508	1.000	12,345.00000	12,345.00	19,523.50000	19,523.50	14,770.00000	14,770.00
	4' CHAIN LINK EGRESS GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	0913519	1.000	2,825.00000	2,825.00	7,717.55000	7,717.55	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670	0913795	24.000	332.00000	7,968.00	718.25000	17,238.00	350.00000	8,400.00
	NON-CONDUCTIVE SECURITY FENCE 10' HIGH WITH BARB ARM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0680	0913835	50.000	42.15000	2,107.50	189.68000	9,484.00	90.00000	4,500.00
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0690	0913877	2.000	16,825.00000	33,650.00	21,714.88000	43,429.76	20,925.00000	41,850.00
	CHAIN LINK CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0700	0913879	2.000	2,350.00000	4,700.00	5,721.17000	11,442.34	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710	0913916	2.000	2,090.00000	4,180.00	3,725.72000	7,451.44	2,300.00000	4,600.00
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0720	0921001	2,700.000	15.50000	41,850.00	14.00000	37,800.00	11.00000	29,700.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0730	0942001	10.000	170.00000	1,700.00	900.00000	9,000.00	900.00000	9,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0740	0943001	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0760	0970006	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0770	0970007	80.000	71.00000	5,680.00	60.91000	4,872.80	55.00000	4,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0780	0971001	(1.000)	20,990.00000	20,990.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0790	0975003	1.000	290,000.00000	290,000.00	647,800.00000	647,800.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	ea.						
0800	0977001	25.000	14.75000	368.75	16.99000	424.75	20.00000	500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0810	0978002	25.000	70.00000	1,750.00	94.41000	2,360.25	85.00000	2,125.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0820	0979003	2.000	136.00000	272.00	129.13000	258.26	135.00000	270.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0830	0980101	(1.000)	22,500.00000	22,500.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	33,400.00000	33,400.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0840	0992033	(1.000)	121,165.00000	121,165.00	123,010.68000	123,010.68	120,000.00000	120,000.00
ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0850	1001001	1,100.000	30.00000	33,000.00	12.00000	13,200.00	40.00000	44,000.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0860	1003997	4.000	310.00000	1,240.00	1,974.26000	7,897.04	1,500.00000	6,000.00
REMOVE POLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0870	1008215	1,100.000	11.60000	12,760.00	17.71000	19,481.00	46.00000	50,600.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.						
0880	1008616	90.000	265.00000	23,850.00	441.01000	39,690.90	330.00000	29,700.00
5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0890	1008617	40.000	322.00000	12,880.00	666.99000	26,679.60	380.00000	15,200.00
6" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0900	1008618	50.000	395.00000	19,750.00	745.08000	37,254.00	445.00000	22,250.00
5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL DUCT BANKS - 6 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0910	1008908	10,000.000	2.80000	28,000.00	2.33000	23,300.00	5.00000	50,000.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0920	1010912	4.000	13,020.00000	52,080.00	13,764.11000	55,056.44	16,100.00000	64,400.00
ELECTRIC MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0930	1010916	8.000	11,045.00000	88,360.00	13,774.65000	110,197.20	14,000.00000	112,000.00
	CONCRETE MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1012033	1,200.000	3.85000	4,620.00	5.81000	6,972.00	4.20000	5,040.00
	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0950	1014901	10,000.000	3.35000	33,500.00	5.49000	54,900.00	7.50000	75,000.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0960	1015034	(1.000)	48,835.00000	48,835.00	60,091.12000	60,091.12	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0970	1017227	10,000.000	1.95000	19,500.00	1.22000	12,200.00	3.00000	30,000.00
	TELEVISION INSPECTION (DUCT BANK) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0980	1017228	3.000	12,040.00000	36,120.00	5,957.50000	17,872.50	6,800.00000	20,400.00
	ELECTRIC LOAD CENTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0990	1020005	6.000	4,630.00000	27,780.00	5,683.53000	34,101.18	5,250.00000	31,500.00
	WOOD POLE (45 FEET) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1000	1108798	1.000	25,670.00000	25,670.00	29,903.84000	29,903.84	112,000.00000	112,000.00
	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1010	1112262	(1.000)	87,690.00000	87,690.00	83,314.47000	83,314.47	76,000.00000	76,000.00
	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1020	1112302	(1.000)	57,050.00000	57,050.00	65,097.40000	65,097.40	46,900.00000	46,900.00
	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1030	1208906	56.000	35.00000	1,960.00	64.09000	3,589.04	75.00000	4,200.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1040	1208928 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) s.f.	79.000	35.00000 2,765.00	78.65000 6,213.35	70.00000 5,530.00		
1050	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	500.000	3.00000 1,500.00	3.47000 1,735.00	3.50000 1,750.00		
1060	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	80.000	5.15000 412.00	5.91000 472.80	6.50000 520.00		
1070	1220011 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	250.000	17.55000 4,387.50	16.26000 4,065.00	24.00000 6,000.00		
1080	1302047 RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	10.000	265.00000 2,650.00	130.00000 1,300.00	400.00000 4,000.00		
1090	1500006 UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	100,000.000	1.00000 100,000.00	1.00000 100,000.00	1.00000 100,000.00		
1100	1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	1,500.00000 1,500.00	21,000.00000 21,000.00	45,000.00000 45,000.00		
1120	0969064 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	20.000	5,075.00000 101,500.00	3,654.63000 73,092.60	7,200.00000 144,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$5,349,685.75	\$6,478,000.00	\$6,611,230.00		
Contract Totals			\$5,349,685.75	\$6,478,000.00	\$6,611,230.00		
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0000426	1.000	9,366.00000	9,366.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0020	0000440	1.000	15,200.00000	15,200.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	DISTRIBUTION PANEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0030	0000459	4,200.000	1.68000	7,056.00	2.75000	11,550.00	
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 12 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0040	0000462	2,100.000	2.62000	5,502.00	3.50000	7,350.00	
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0050	0000463	2,200.000	2.92000	6,424.00	3.50000	7,700.00	
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0060	0000545	700.000	125.00000	87,500.00	130.00000	91,000.00	
	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0070	0000546	180.000	165.00000	29,700.00	190.00000	34,200.00	
	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0080	0000582	720.000	159.00000	114,480.00	180.00000	129,600.00	
	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0090	0000660	630.000	185.00000	116,550.00	225.00000	141,750.00	
	6" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0100	0001130	14,300.000	51.00000	729,300.00	75.00000	1,072,500.00	
	500 KCMIL, 15KV SHIELDED COPPER CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0110	0063474	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	188,000.00000	188,000.00	
	SANDING PLATFORM MODIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0120	0090086	1.000	200.00000	200.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	
	REMOVAL OF BOLLARDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0100500 30,000.000 est. CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00		
0140	0101000 (1.000) LS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	20,000.00000	20,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
0150	0101117 4,500.000 c.y. CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	24.00000	108,000.00	50.00000	225,000.00		
0160	0101126 250.000 ton DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	245.00000	61,250.00	150.00000	37,500.00		
0170	0101130 135.000 ton ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	240.00000	32,400.00	100.00000	13,500.00		
0180	0101133 10.000 ton DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions **	320.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0190	0101176 250.000 ton DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	160.00000	40,000.00	225.00000	56,250.00		
0200	0165246 1.000 ea. MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING SECONDARY UNIT SUBSTATION ** See Special Provisions **	25,000.00000	25,000.00	189,000.00000	189,000.00		
0210	0165343 (1.000) LS SWITCHGEAR ** See Special Provisions **	890,000.00000	890,000.00	412,000.00000	412,000.00		
0220	0201001 (1.000) LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	24,000.00000	24,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
0230	0202000 3,000.000 c.y. EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	15.00000	45,000.00	60.00000	180,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	150.000 c.y.	90.00000	13,500.00	400.00000	60,000.00		
0250 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	6,750.000 ton	72.00000	486,000.00	112.00000	756,000.00		
0260 0202503 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	110.000 l.f.	10.00000	1,100.00	200.00000	22,000.00		
0270 0202512 CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	40.000 l.f.	5.00000	200.00	75.00000	3,000.00		
0280 0202513 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 s.y.	38.00000	11,400.00	150.00000	45,000.00		
0290 0202522 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 s.y.	14.00000	70,000.00	35.00000	175,000.00		
0300 0202528 REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS ** See Special Provisions **	120.000 l.f.	58.00000	6,960.00	500.00000	60,000.00		
0310 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3,500.000 l.f.	1.50000	5,250.00	10.00000	35,000.00		
0320 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	600.000 c.y.	32.00000	19,200.00	50.00000	30,000.00		
0330 0203100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	30.000 c.y.	120.00000	3,600.00	750.00000	22,500.00		
0340 0204503 DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
0350 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	3,000.000 c.y.	44.00000	132,000.00	75.00000	225,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	0205004	280.000	120.00000	33,600.00	500.00000	140,000.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0370	0209001	3,000.000	3.75000	11,250.00	15.00000	45,000.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0380	0210100	230.000	35.00000	8,050.00	100.00000	23,000.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0390	0210820	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0400	0212000	800.000	50.00000	40,000.00	75.00000	60,000.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0410	0213100	340.000	56.00000	19,040.00	75.00000	25,500.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0420	0214100	130.000	58.00000	7,540.00	100.00000	13,000.00	
	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0430	0216012	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	350.00000	17,500.00	
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0440	0219001	1,000.000	7.50000	7,500.00	15.00000	15,000.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0450	0219011	5.000	160.00000	800.00	250.00000	1,250.00	
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0460	0304002	400.000	52.00000	20,800.00	100.00000	40,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0470	0406170	530.000	150.00000	79,500.00	135.00000	71,550.00	
	HMA S1	ton					
0480	0406171	650.000	160.00000	104,000.00	150.00000	97,500.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	0406236 300.000 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	10.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00		
0500	0406999 2,000.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
0510	0601365 5.000 CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	550.00000	2,750.00	500.00000	2,500.00		
0520	0601374 (1.000) CONCRETE PAD FOR SWITCHGEAR ** See Special Provisions ** LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
0530	0603169 18.000 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	550.00000	9,900.00	400.00000	7,200.00		
0540	0702355 640.000 FURNISH 16" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES l.f.	115.00000	73,600.00	75.00000	48,000.00		
0550	0702396 640.000 DRIVING PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	85.00000	54,400.00	287.50000	184,000.00		
0560	0702797 1.000 DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	4,000.00000	4,000.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00		
0570	0714050 6,000.000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	44.00000	264,000.00	50.00000	300,000.00		
0580	0728020 1,500.000 STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions ** ton	35.00000	52,500.00	60.00000	90,000.00		
0590	0728032 600.000 NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	56.00000	33,600.00	75.00000	45,000.00		
0600	0811001 130.000 CONCRETE CURBING l.f.	30.00000	3,900.00	65.00000	8,450.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610	0901003	60.000	600.00000	36,000.00	1,750.00000	105,000.00	
	STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0620	0913000	3,500.000	8.50000	29,750.00	25.00000	87,500.00	
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0630	0913045	1,300.000	56.00000	72,800.00	50.00000	65,000.00	
	8' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0640	0913046	2,300.000	68.00000	156,400.00	75.00000	172,500.00	
	10' CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0650	0913508	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	
	4' CHAIN LINK EGRESS GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0660	0913519	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	
	30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	0913795	24.000	530.00000	12,720.00	325.00000	7,800.00	
	NON-CONDUCTIVE SECURITY FENCE 10' HIGH WITH BARB ARM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0680	0913835	50.000	62.00000	3,100.00	100.00000	5,000.00	
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0690	0913877	2.000	23,000.00000	46,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00	
	CHAIN LINK CANTILEVER SLIDING GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0700	0913879	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	
	30' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0710	0913916	2.000	3,300.00000	6,600.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0720 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	2,700.000 s.f.	11.00000	29,700.00	50.00000	135,000.00		
0730 0942001 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	10.000 ton	850.00000	8,500.00	10.00000	100.00		
0740 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	200.000 m.ga	1.00000	200.00	10.00000	2,000.00		
0760 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	6,000.000 est.	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00		
0770 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	80.000 hr	56.00000	4,480.00	50.00000	4,000.00		
0780 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0790 0975003 MOBILIZATION	1.000 ea.	1,192,000.00000	1,192,000.00	349,555.00000	349,555.00		
0800 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	25.000 ea.	40.00000	1,000.00	75.00000	1,875.00		
0810 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	25.000 ea.	130.00000	3,250.00	150.00000	3,750.00		
0820 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	160.00000	320.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
0830 0980101 CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0840 0992033 ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	134,000.00000	134,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0960	1015034 (1.000)	18,891.00000	18,891.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0970	1017227 10,000.000	6.40000	64,000.00	12.00000	120,000.00		
	TELEVISION INSPECTION (DUCT BANK) ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0980	1017228 3.000	11,061.00000	33,183.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00		
	ELECTRIC LOAD CENTER ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0990	1020005 6.000	4,466.00000	26,796.00	16,000.00000	96,000.00		
	WOOD POLE (45 FEET) ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1000	1108798 1.000	104,500.00000	104,500.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1010	1112262 (1.000)	82,720.00000	82,720.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1020	1112302 (1.000)	60,485.00000	60,485.00	92,500.00000	92,500.00		
	ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
1030	1208906 56.000	44.00000	2,464.00	20.00000	1,120.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING						
	s.f.						
1040	1208928 79.000	44.00000	3,476.00	50.00000	3,950.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
1050	1210102 500.000	3.00000	1,500.00	7.50000	3,750.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	l.f.						
1060	1210105 80.000	6.00000	480.00	50.00000	4,000.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) C.J. Fucci, Inc.		(5) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1070 1220011 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	250.000 s.f.	18.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	5,000.00		
1080 1302047 RESET GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	240.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
1090 1500006 UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	100,000.000 est.	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00		
1100 1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
1120 0969064 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	20.000 mo.	4,000.00000	80,000.00	4,250.00000	85,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$7,674,427.00		\$9,031,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$7,674,427.00		\$9,031,000.00		
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							